GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

No. DME/PMD/138/2021/22356

NOTICE

In pursuance of the Notice issued by the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam vide No.DME/PMU/138/2021/20437 dtd 12-11-2021 regarding engagement of HR on contractual basis for the proposed Project Management Unit for the JICA funded Assam Health System Strengthening Project, the shortlisted candidates are to appear in written test/interview as mentioned in the schedule below:

SI. No.	Position	Date & time	venue
1	Project Manager (Team Leader)	10-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	O/o. The Director of Medical Education, Six-mile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
2	Finance Specialist	17-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	
3	IT/MIS Specialist	16-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	
4	Project Engineering Specialist	11-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	
5	Capacity Building & Training Coordinator	15-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	
6	Project Engineer	14-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	
7	LDA Accounts	18-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	
8	LDA	21-12-2021 (from 10:30 am onwards)	

Note:

- I. The candidates for all positions (except LDA Accounts and LDA) shall bring along their own laptop and pen-drive.
- II. List of shortlisted available at:

 https://dme.assam.gov.in/sites/default/files/swf_utility_folder/departments/dme_lipl_in_oi_d_8/menu/document/notice_applicants_shortlisted_for_the_jica_pmu.pdf

decare

Director of Medical Education, Assam

Memo No. DME/PMU/138/2021/ 2.25 57-60

Date 03-12-2021

Dated: 03-12-2021

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Health & FW Department, Dispur-06
- Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Health & FW Department, Dispur-06
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati. He is requested to publish the above notice in 1 (one) widely circulated National Daily News Paper and 3 (three) widely Daily circulated News Papers (one each in Assamese, Bengali & English (The Assam Tribune).
- 4. The Dealing Assistant concerned for uploading of the notice in the website of the Directorate.

03.12.21

Director of Medical Education, Assam